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SECTION 8 - DEDICATED ACCESS SERVICE*

Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

8.5.6

Move Charges

The following nonrecurring charges apply when the Customer requests a location change in the
Point of Interconnection with the Company's Dedicated Access service.

(A)

(B)

Move Charge for Moves Within Same Building:

Per DS-0 Analog or DDS Dedicated Access Channel
Per DS-1 or Fractional DS-1 Dedicated Access Channel
Per DS-3 Dedicated Access Channel

Per OC-3 Dedicated Access Channel

Move Charge for Moves to a Different Building:

Per DS-0 Analog or DDS Dedicated Access Channel
Per DS-1 or Fractional DS-1 Dedicated Access Channel
Per DS-3 Dedicated Access Channel

Per OC-3 Dedicated Access Channel

Maximum
Nonrecurring
Charge
$ 348.00
$ 720.00
$1,188.00
$2,250.00

Maximum
Nonrecurring
Charge
$1,110.00
$2,081.52
$2,376.00
$4,500.00

This service has been grandfathered effective April 27, 2007. No new customers will be provisioned under
this service after this date.
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