Received: 03/03/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/03/2011

BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.

d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service New York Tariff No. 3 - Telephone Effective Date: April 3, 2011 Section 8 Leaf No. 14 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - DEDICATED ACCESS SERVICE*

8.5 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

8.5.6 Move Charges

The following nonrecurring charges apply when the Customer requests a location change in the Point of Interconnection with the Company's Dedicated Access service.

(A) Move Charge for Moves Within Same Building:

	Maximum
	Nonrecurring
	Charge
Per DS-0 Analog or DDS Dedicated Access Channel	\$ 348.00
Per DS-1 or Fractional DS-1 Dedicated Access Channel	\$ 720.00
Per DS-3 Dedicated Access Channel	\$1,188.00
Per OC-3 Dedicated Access Channel	\$2,250.00

(B) Move Charge for Moves to a Different Building:

	Maximum
	Nonrecurring
	Charge
Per DS-0 Analog or DDS Dedicated Access Channel	\$1,110.00
Per DS-1 or Fractional DS-1 Dedicated Access Channel	\$2,081.52
Per DS-3 Dedicated Access Channel	\$2,376.00
Per OC-3 Dedicated Access Channel	\$4,500.00

* This service has been grandfathered effective April 27, 2007. No new customers will be provisioned under this service after this date.

Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory 208 South Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202